
RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 353 

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT RC 4988 FOR 
TRANSIT VEHICLE TIRE RENTAL, AT AN ESTIMATED COST 
OF $400,000.00. 
($400,000.00 - General Fund) 

~FAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution No. 1982-234 
adopted August 17, 1982, authorized the. General Manager to execute a contract 
with the Goodyear Tire Company for Transit Vehicle Tire Rental; and 

~EAS, due to increased costs and mileage, the original amount 
requested, Four Million, Five Hundred Thousand & 00/i00 ($4,500,000.00) 
Dollars, is insufficient; and 

WIIEREAS, it has been recommended that this contract be amended 
to assure uninterrupted service; 

NOW, T~LF/{EFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of 
the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager be and is hereby authorized 
to amend contract RC "4988 to provide additiDnal funding in the amount 
of Four Hundred Thousand & 00/i00 ($400,000.00) Dollars. 

Fund ¯ 
Section 2. That these funds shall be payable out of the General 

Section 3. That this resolution shal! become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted                     December 16         , 1986 

Attest 


